

ITEM NO.83 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2534/2016
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
JAGDISH PRASAD AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 13531/2016
SLP(C) No. 16725/2016
SLP(C) No.15416/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2534/2016
The respondent Nos.1 & 8 have failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
12.05.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.2-7.
â- |.....2

ITEM NO.83 -2- SC2534/2016
SLP(C) No. 13531/2016
The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four
weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.29 and he
shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within
the same period.
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the other unserved respondents.
SLP(C) No. 16725/2016
Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a week's time file
the spare copy of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued
to the unserved respondent with utmost dispatch.
SLP(C) No.15416/2016
File not received.
List the matter again on 16.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB